1.3  The Award consists of a maximum of twenty-six prizes per edition: 
▪ a maximum of twelve prizes of EUR 10,000 (ten thousand euros) in the 

Local Scale category,  
▪ a maximum of twelve prizes of EUR 50,000 (fifty thousand euros) in the 

Social Engagement category, and 
▪ a maximum of two prizes of EUR 150,000 (one hundred and fifty thousand 

euros) in the Social Architecture category.  
The prizes will be awarded to Projects selected and nominated in accordance 
with these Ammodo Architecture Award Regulations (the Award Regulations). 

1.4 The Award is funded by Ammodo. 
1.5 The sum of money associated with the Award (the Prize Money) must be used